

Company announcement

Group Communications Holmens Kanal 2 - 12 DK-1092 København K Tel. +45 45 14 56 95

Announcement No. 25/2017

27 April 2017

Danske Bank A/S - major shareholder announcement from BlackRock, Inc.

In accordance with section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading etc. Act we disclose that today BlackRock, Inc. has notified Danske Bank that at 25 April 2017 BlackRock, Inc. holds, indirectly via shares and other financial instruments with similar economic effect, 5.10 % of the shares and the voting rights of Danske Bank A/S.

Danske Bank A/S

Contact person:

Claus Ingar Jensen, Head of Investor Relations, telephone +45 45 12 84 83 Kenni Leth, Group Press Officer, tel. +45 45 14 14 00